1		VIV.
10-cm	Shuthery CC 4/AXA1601 740()	Analog Like
INS, CASE OWNER		IDAC:
	Adrian ASSIGNMENT	15/5/4
Surveyor:	Hurrey DOI: 16 Vin	Date / Time :
		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU /	SHC 5541L Claim No.	10799870
Insured Vehicle No	Landin 1966	- AMOUNT TO STATE OF THE PARTY
Name of Insured	TRANS-LAB SERVICES PIL Policy No.	NAX 161 680220
Insured Tel No.	: HP: 4 . Make / Model	REMAINLY
Excess Sec II :SS	9 5000 D.O.A : 17 A Le Pluce of Accid	me nursing mest of 12 t-x horong
Is driver the owner		west st 11
		RT (ES) NO TP GIA REPORT: (ES)/NO
Driver Tel N		
Ste 5277	111011	As in Province and a court
1562411	·	
INSRS: 00	INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: SK	WSP: WSP: Tel:	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	Liability: Liability:	Liability :
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time		
is LID	1FE (5) ] 7 - k	STAGE DATE/PIC
12/1/17	1411 05 Q12 -127 12 15 115 4 30 100 17 12 DEH -10/6/6	Non-Reporting lit (1st):   Non-Reporting lit (2nt):
725	will are resident with the same felt	Non-Reporting Itr (Final)
1 1/	of reas ended TP reh.	Notification by (if non-pickup): *
		callol gzylolliz via emil
24/0//7@3:11	Send and to Trans-cub claim dep to	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	notify To claim officially.	Notification lite (if non-pickup)
		After call its in Of
31-01-18		Authorization To Act:
	AS JOON AS POSSIBLE. ANUSESURVEYOR TO SPEED UP	Release Voscher:
	FINALIZATION ~	Final Repair Bill
3.000	TO ASK SURVEYOR TO EXPEDITE FINALIZATION.	Car Remai Invoice Towing Invoice
90.64-19	IO HON STONE TO ENTER TO FRANCIST HOW	LTA / GIA:
28/6/12	DI for any	Medical Bill:
101/	Fershula 2018	PR:
29/6/10 -	Fershule - 1010	Mand to/Reject Instruction:
	KECELLER	1.00
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS (L. days) Reduction %	fimal Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 28/61/9 Confirm with Hueyle	Email Call
Final Liability:	5 IOO (Aval / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost: My 93	SS 6099.00	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 1000 ( to days) 100	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS — (S s days)	MADY PENS
Loss of Income (LOU only	SS (S x days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOI   Tick only one	VALA
GIA/LTA Search	SS -	11 10
Medical:	55 —	1) Claim status: Nordal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS - (e.g. Tow/Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS SANGER CONTRACT GROWN BY CALDER	3) Survey fee: \$ 750 W
Total:	SS 7079.00 Global Sum SS: 6900.00 (A1 pm)	fings Call
FINAL PAYMENT	far. an contract but the	
Payer II		,
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS   Name 2; SS   Name 3;	
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	

(18/11/12)

REF: AXA



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts En Autom	obile				
٩X٨	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA16017	401/Ayb3				
3 SH	ENTON WAY #27-	01SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 16-09-2016 Code: AXA2					
1.		Policy Particular	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	М				
	Insured Veh.	SHC 5541L	Veh. Inspected	SKE 5377Z				
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00				
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00				
	Assign From		Assign Date	16/09/2016				
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition					
	Make & Model		c.c	0				
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
	Chassis No.		Colour					
	Odometer	5	Steering					
	Brakes		Modification					
	General							
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres					
		Size	Make	Balance				
	R/H Front Tyre			mm				
	L/H Front Tyre			mm				
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4.		Descri	ption of Damages					
5.		Gene	eral Information					
	Accident Date	13/09/2016	Inspection Date	16/09/2016				
	The state of the s	SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD						
	#45#110## <b>#</b> 1015555#555	23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 # 03-0	01 SINGAPORE 415933					
5a.			Remarks					
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS				

SK Automobile Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No. 201500047H) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (\$415933)

Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

TO

: AXA

DATE

: 14-Sep-16

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT :

OWNER'S PARTICULAR

Bevon

VEHICLE DETAILS

NAME

VEHICLE NO : SKZ5377Z

ADDRESS

MODEL : NISSAN ALMERA

TEL. NO.

CHASSIS NO : MNTEBAAIZOOOODA

OWNER'S INSURANCE:

POLICY NO.

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE :

TIME :

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : XIONG 8121 0478

#### QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT LIST PRICE			TAL LIST PRICE		
1	BOOTLID Defe	1	\$	589.00	\$	589.00	_
2	BOOT LID TOP LOCK	1	\$	147.90	\$	147.90	_
3	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING Mel	1	\$	371.00	\$	371.00	+
4	REAR BUMPER PISCHEL	1	\$	384.00	\$	384.00	
5	REAR BUMPER BRACKET	2	Þ	124:60	\$	249.20	183.4
6	TAIL LAMP PANEL PROHE	2	\$	249:20	\$ (	498:40	394
7	TAIL LAMP Could	2	\$	180.00	\$	360.00	-
8	REAR FENDER LH Page	1	\$	453.40	\$	453.40	+.
9	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK LH 11-	1	s	389.50	\$	389.50	+
10	REAR END PANEL DISCOME	1	\$	650.60	\$	650.60	
11	REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL	1	\$	211.00	\$	211.00	*
12	REAR FLOOR PANEL Budel	1	s	1,497.90	\$	1,497.90	5 654
13	REAR CHASISS EXTENSION MEMBER LH	1	\$	665.00	\$	665.00	x
14	REAR EXHAUST PIPE	1	\$	793.40	\$	793.40	+
15	REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE 74 ~~	1	\$	845.00	s	845.00	+

TOTAL PRICE

\$ 8,105.30

LESS 30%

2,431.59

SUB TOTAL PRICE

5,673.71

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY		NIT LIST PRICE	Т	OTAL LIST PRICE	
1	BOOT LID LOGO New	1	\$	53.20	\$	53.20	
2	BOOT LID INNER TRIM AM	1	\$	332.00	\$	332.00	+
3	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'ALMERA' ALEC	1	\$	75.10	\$	75.10	-
4	BOOT LID LOWER LOCK	1	\$	50.60	\$	50.60	x
5	BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP Ld	1	\$	166.30	\$	166.30	
6	BOOT LID STOPPER &L	2	\$	12.40	\$	24.80	/
7	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$	43.00	\$	86.00	_
8	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONNER)	2	\$	43.00	\$	86.00	X.
9	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	1	\$	184.50	\$	184-50	13
10	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING MC	2	\$	182.90	\$	365.80	*
11	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH tora	2	\$	398.60	\$	797.20	365
12	REAR FENDER AIR VENT MALE	1	s	94.90	\$	94.90	A.
13	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Men	1	\$	198.80	\$	198.80	+
14	REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH	1	\$	145.00	\$	145.00	F
15	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM ALC ~	1	\$	651.00	\$	651.00	t
16	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH 2	1	\$	144.10	\$	144.10	/
17	REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD toa	1	5	543.00	\$	543:00	493
18	REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT 3e-t	1	\$	42.30	\$	42.30	_
19	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR AH New	1	\$	235.20	\$	235.20	X
20	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING MY	2	s	34.70	s	69.40	+

/5867 TOTAL PRICE \$ 4,345.20 /437.58 LESS 10% \$ 434.52 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 3,910.68

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	S/NETT	тоти	AL S/NETT
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE Police	1	\$	50.00	s	50.00
2	REAR BUMPER CLIP AFT	10	\$	6.50	\$	65.00
4	BOOT LID SEALANT ~~~	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00
6	BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP	10	\$	6.50	\$	65.00
7	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING	6	s	6.50	s	39.00
8	TAIL LAMP CLIP	4	\$	8.00	\$	32.00
9	TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT	2	\$	80.00	\$	160.00
10	REAR FENDER SEALANT LH ALL	110	s	80.00	s	80.00
11	REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP	16	\$	6.50	\$	104.00
12	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS AL-	18	\$	6.50	\$	117.00
13	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT	11	s	80.00	\$	80.00

14 REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
15 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS A-	4	\$ 6.50	\$ -26.00
16 REAR END PANEL SEALANT ALC	1	\$ 150.00	\$ _150:00
17 REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250:00
19 REVERSE SENSOR	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
20 REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE 3c.4	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00

582

TOTAL

\$ 1,758.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

i	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	s	2,200.00	1200
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,800.00	1200
3	TUFF COAT	\$	300.00	100
4	WIRING CHECK	s	120.00	- 30
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$	300.60	80
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	s	120.00	×
7	REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK	\$	150.00	80
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80.00	40
9	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	s	350.00	*
10	TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	\$	80.00	×
11	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	S	80.00	x
12	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE	\$	180.00	100
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$	280.00	X

TOTAL

\$6,040.00

2830

#### ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 11,342.39 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 6,040.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 17,382.39

#### APPROVED DETAILS

**EXCESS** NO. OF WORKING DAYS : RE-SURVEY PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM DATE & TIME OF SURVEY SURVEYED BY CONTACT NUMBER FAX NUMBER

Adran Lig 16/09/16 J 09 275 +5ld 7207.75

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following.

- . To resummy permit other a may building

- \* Third party is a "Avenue Policies" basis
- No illegal misoccatoristi is accesso
- Supplementary remail must be resurveyed and is subject to first approve from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

SK Automobile Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No. 201500047H) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (S415933) Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

TO

: AXA

DATE : 14-Sep-16

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT :

OWNER'S PARTICULAR

VEHICLE DETAILS

NAME

VEHICLE NO : 8KZ5377Z

ADDRESS

MODEL

: NISSAN ALMERA

TEL. NO.

CHASSIS NO : MNTBBAHIZOODO 024

OWNER'S INSURANCE :

POLICY NO.

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE :

TIME :

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : XIONG 8121 0478

#### QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION			JNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE	
1	BOOTLID Dested	1	s	589.00	\$	589.00
2	BOOT LID TOP LOCK	1	\$	147.90	\$	147.90
3	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING 2000 2000	1	5	371.00	s	371.00
4	REAR BUMPER Shall	1	\$	384.00	\$	384.00
5	REAR BUMPER BRACKET 2011	2	\$	124.60	\$	249.20
6	TAIL LAMP PANEL ENTED	2	\$	249.20	\$	498.40
7	TAILLAMP Contd	2	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
8	REAR FENDER LH Ryic	1	\$	453.40	\$	453.40
9	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK LH	1	\$	389.50	\$	389.50
10	REAR END PANEL DISCARD	1	\$	650.60	\$	650.60
11	REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL 154 ~	1	\$	211.00	s	211.00
12	REAR FLOOR PANEL Build	1	\$	1,497.90	\$,	1,497.90
13	REAR CHASISS EXTENSION MEMBER LH	1	\$	665.00	\$	665.00
14	REAR EXHAUST PIPE Best	1	\$	793.40	s	793.40
15	REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE	1	\$	845.00	\$	845.00

TOTAL PRICE

8,105.30

LESS 30%

2,431.59

SUB TOTAL PRICE

5,673.71

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT LIST PRICE		17	PRICE	
_1	BOOT LID LOGO New	1	\$	53.20	\$	53.20
2	BOOT LID INNER TRIM MY ME	1	\$	332.00	\$	332.00
3	BOOT LID EMBLEM 'ALMERA' Acc	1	\$	75.10	\$	75.10
- 4	BOOT LID LOWER LOCK A	1	\$	50.60	\$	50.60
5	BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP LA	1	\$	166.30	\$	166.30
6	BOOT LID STOPPER &	2	\$	12.40	\$	24.80
7	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$	43.00	\$	86.00
8	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONNER)	2	s	43.00	s	86.00
9	REAR BUMPER SPONGE and	1	\$	184.50	\$	(184.50
10	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING H 4	2	\$	182.90	\$	365.80
11	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH torn	2	\$	398.60	\$	797.20
12	REAR FENDER AIR VENT	1	\$	94.90	\$	94.90
13	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING Men	1	\$	198.80	s	198.80
14	REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH	1	\$	145.00	\$	145.00
15	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM	1	\$	651.00	\$	651.00
16	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH DELLA	1	\$	144.10	s	144.10
17	REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD toa	1	\$	543.00	\$	543.00
18	REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT 34	1	\$	42.30	\$	42.30
19	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR	1	\$	235.20	\$	235.20
20	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING MA	2	\$	34.70	s	69.40

TOTAL PRICE \$ 4,345.20 LESS 10% \$ 434.52 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 3,910.68

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	UNIT S/NETT		TOTAL S/NETT	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE Decked	1	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	
2	REAR BUMPER CLIP A	10	\$	6.50	\$	£5.00	
4	BOOT LID SEALANT ~~~	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	
6	BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP / -	10	\$	6.50	\$	65.00	
7	BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING	6	\$	6.50	\$	39.00	
8	TAIL LAMP CLIP	4	\$	8.00	\$	32.00	
9	TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT A	2	\$	80.00	\$	160.00	
10	REAR FENDER SEALANT LH /4 /	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	
11	REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP ~~~	16	\$	6.50	\$	104.00	
12	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS ALL	18	\$	6.50	\$	117.00	
13	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT	-1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	

14 REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
15 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS A~	4	\$	6.50	\$	26.00
16 REAR END PANEL SEALANT ALL	1	5	150.00	s	150.00
17 REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL	1	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
19 REVERSE SENSOR	1	\$	220.00	\$	220.00
20 REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE 3et	1	s	180.00	\$	180.00

TOTAL

\$ 1,758.00

#### CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	\$	2,200.00	1200
4	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,800.00	1200
- 23	TUFF COAT	\$	300.00	100
4	WIRING CHECK	\$	120.00	- 30
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	s	308:60	80
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	\$	120.00	×
7	REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK	\$	150.00	- 8v
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80.08	40
9	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$	350.00	×
10	TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	s	80.00	×
1	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$	80.00	x
2	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE	\$	189.00	100
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$	280.00	Χ.

TOTAL

\$6,040.00

#### ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 11,342.39 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 6,040.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 17,382.39 803/18 803/18

#### APPROVED DETAILS

EXCESS :
NO. OF WORKING DAYS :
RE-SURVEY :
PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM
DATE & TIME OF SURVEY
SURVEYED BY
CONTACT NUMBER
FAX NUMBER

Adran Lig 16/09/16 J 09 25

### View Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

\*SKE5377Z (C0399830) [SHC5541L]

CHUA LYE CHOON Sep 13 2016 10:00PM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] Sk Automobile Pte Ltd

Resend

View Recipients | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 11/05/2018 08:19 AM.

To

AXA\_SG; sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg

CC

sun@ikkauto.com; assignments@ikkauto.com; bevanlim@ikkauto.com; vicalpeh@ikkauto.com; admin-a@ikkauto.com

Subject

Re: C0399830 STATUS OF CLAIM

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your email below.

We are preparing our report for mandate request.

We will revert with our report for mandate soonest.

thank you.

BEVAN LIM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

<-- Original Message -->
From: AXA\_SG

To: LKK\_HQ; AXA\_SG CC: sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com Sent On: 10/05/2018 03:09 PM

Subject: Re: C0399830 STATUS OF CLAIM

please update status of the claim.

Regards'

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG To: LKK\_HQ

CC: AXA\_SG; sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto.com Sent On: 25/09/2017 05:40 PM

Subject: C0399830 STATUS OF CLAIM



Dear LKK

Please advise on the status of this matter.

Regards

Saw Theng

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.



Text size +

DOA: 13/9/16

left 66months.

= \$ 840 / yr = \$ 700/ month.

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

7696H

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SKE5377Z

Vehicle to be Exported:

Yes

Intended De-registration

15 Sep 2016

Vehicle Make:

NISSAN

Vehicle Model:

ALMERA 1.5 4AT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 4DR CMFT

Primary Colour:

Silver

\*\*anufacturing Year:

2012

Engine No.:

HR15912372B

Chassis No.:

MNTBBAN17Z0000024

Maximum Power Output:

73.0 kW (97 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$14,244.00

Original Registration Date:

12 Mar 2012

First Registration Date:

12 Mar 2012

Transfer Count:

Ö

Actual ARF Paid:

\$14,244.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 11 Mar 2022

PARF Rebate Amount:

\$10,683.00

itended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

11 Mar 2022

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

10

OP Paid:

\$52,392.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$28,738.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$39,419.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Sep 2016

OK

kand Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer. Please do not use the Back or Forward buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP3 and above, 1024 X 768 resolution Copyright © 2016 LTA | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Disclaimer | Rate the Websile | Rate this e-Sandon

Post an Ad

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

Forum Resources Products Insurance Articles **New Cars** Sell My Car Directory Used Cars NEW Adidas Neo Slip On Qoolo Over 50% Discount Ship direct from U.S.A 14 Sep 2011 Porsche Panamera 3.6A PDK @ \$118,8001 Think One Automobile Post an Advertisement

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Ways of Selling

Advertiser Login



High Offer/Trade-in Mid Year Sale! Ends 15 July! A Stuttgorf Auto ( Agent Unit.) Cars & Yachts Stanke!



Browse by Category	•						Sort by Date Post	ed T	20 results/page *
1 vehicles		Nissan Almera					Advanced Search	×	
	Heis	Hodel	Price	Depreciation	Ricy Date	Eng Cap	Mileage	Veh Type	Ç Sbis Ç
Search Selection	Nissan Almera		Any:	Any	2012	Any	Any	Any	Available
	Nissan Air New Arrivall Fuel Mayfair Motoring Posted: 17-	Efficient Sedant 5	\$29,800 iciling Cheap! Excellent 012 Nissan Almera, 2012					Sedan	Available day!
		Save this sear	ch criteria, to get email	alerts whenever a n	natch is found.				
	Hote	Model	C Price C	Depreciation	Reg Date 🙏	Eng Cap	Mileage	Veh Type	\$500%
For old advertisements	, view Expired ad							20	results/page

Home | New Cars | Used Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

agCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Honda, Nissan, Missibishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, from vars, trucks, sedan cars, luxury cars, sports cars or stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & car insurance. Find buy used Nissan Singapore, us

All prices and other information displayed on sgCarMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by sgCarMart.com to be reliable, but no assurance can be given that this information is accurate, complete or current, sgCarMart.com does not assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or warrant the accuracy of this information.

#### Follow sgCarMart.com

About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement ©2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.

# **Print Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKE5377Z (C0399830) [SHC5541L]

TP CHUA LYE CHOON Sep 13 2016 10:00PM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Sk Automobile Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 22/06/2019 12:13 PM.

To

sashe.goms@axa.com.sg

CC AXA

AXA SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

<Seek Mandate> C0399830

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue.

We seek your mandate at \$7,099.00(all-in).

TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Merimen.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAVA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933. TEL: (065) 62563561. FAX: (065) 62564315

## Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### Date: 22/06/2019

## Survey Details:

Date of loss	13.09.2016	
Date of appointment	15.09.2016	
Date of survey	16.09.2016	
Location of survey	SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD	

## Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third part	/	
Vehicle number	SKE5377Z		
Make and Model Nissan Almera		nera	
Date of registration	12.02.2012		
Excess			
Market Value/ Book Value	\$	52,000.00	(es
Parf/COE Rebate	\$	39,419.00	(es
Nett Value/ ERV \$ 12,581.0		(es	

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 17,382.39
------------------	--------------

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	5	4,377.75
Check items (estimate)		NIL
Labour	\$	2,830.00
Supplementary		NIL
Total	\$	7,207.75
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	5,700.00

A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Number of days for repair	9



51 UIII AVE 1, 802-25 PAYA UIII INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400033 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (068) 62564315

Remarks:			
ľ			

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%		
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	6,099.00	
Loss of use )		NIL	
Loss of rental	\$	1,000.00	(10days x \$100.00)
Loss of Income		NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees		NIL	
Others (Audatex Fee)		NIL	
Proposed Total	\$	7,099.00	

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKE5377Z (C0399830) [SHC5541L] TP CHUA LYE CHOON Sep 13 2016 10:00PM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] Sk Automobile Pte Ltd

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA\_SG), sent on 24/06/2019 09:18 AM. From

LKK HQ To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$6900.00) - SKE5377Z - Claim Handler: Vale Oh Subject

Approved:6900.00:Please offer up to \$6,900/-(all-in). Thank you.

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:	SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg></admin@skauto.com.sg>
Sent:	Wednesday, 26 June 2019 12:01 PM
To:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc:	simon koh; Julie Johari; Tyson Koh; KY Leong; Admin A
Subject:	Re: Accident involving SKE5377Z & SHC5541L On 13/09/2016 *LKK REF:
5614. <b>4</b> .52-548	CC4/AXA16017401/Apb3
Dear Hsiao Tong,	
Thanks for your reply.	
We confirmed accept yo	ur offer@S\$6,900.00(all in)
Kindly forward us your D	Vischarge Voucher
Regards,	
Huey Lee	
SK Automobile Pte Ltd	
On Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at	8:58 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sirs/Mdm.	
We refer to the above	e matter.
We have our principa	l instruction to offer at a global sum of \$6,900.00(all-in).
Please confirm accep	otance.
admission of liability on our	sal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
Best Regards,	

# Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> Sent: Saturday, 22 June 2019 10:45 AM To: pohkim@lkkauto.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> Cc: simon koh <simon@skauto.com.sg>; Julie Johari <julie@skauto.com.sg>; Tyson Koh <tysonkoh@skauto.com.sg>; KY Leong <kyleong@skauto.com.sg> Subject: Re: Accident involving SKE5377Z & SHC5541L On 13/09/2016 Dear Hsiao Thing, Pls see attached. Thank you Regards, Huey Lee SK Automobile Pte Ltd On Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 6:11 PM SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> wrote: Dear Poh Kim,

2

Kindly assist us to update the claim status.

Pls check & revert to us soon.

Thanks for your kind atten	tion.			
Regards,				
577 51				
Huey Lee				
SK Automobile Pte Ltd				
From: SK Admin <admin@ Date: Wed, Oct 24, 2018 a Subject: Re: Accident invo To: "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) Cc: simon koh &lt;<u>simon@sk</u></admin@ 	eskauto.com.sg> at 6:08 PM Iving SKE5377Z & SHC55 " <bevanlim@lkkauto.co< td=""><td>m&gt;, Admin A &lt;<u>adm</u></td><td>in-a@lkkauto.com&gt;</td><td></td></bevanlim@lkkauto.co<>	m>, Admin A < <u>adm</u>	in-a@lkkauto.com>	
Dear Bevan,				
We would like to check with y	ou the claim status.			
Kindly assist to update us the	offer.			
Thank you				
Regards,				
Huey Lee				
SK Automobile Pte Ltd				

	-	
Door	Das	100
Dear	Der (	resi.i.

Enclosed the final bill and relevant documents for your perusal. Kindly refer to attachment and revert back to us the soonest.

Breakdown as below:

Cost of repair : S\$ 6,099.00 (incl' GST 7%)

Loss of rental : S\$ 1,400.00 (10 days @ S\$140.00)

Total

S\$ 7,499.00

If acceptable, kindly forward us your discharge voucher for us to enable our client to complete and sign.

We appreciate your early reply .

Thanks

Regards,

Huey Lee

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

## SK Automobile Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S(415933) Tel: +65 6789 5155 Fax: +65 6783 5155 Co. Reg No.201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H

Your Ref:

SHC 5541 L

To:

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Thru: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR VEHICLE SKE5377Z & SHC5541L on 13/09/2016

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your perusal:

- 1) Tax Invoice No. IV18-80134 (S\$6,099.00)
- 2) Loss of Rental days 10 @ S\$140.00 (S\$1,400.00) Invoice & Rental Agreement
- Authorization To Act 3)

Please look into the above claim and let us have your payment of S\$7,499.00 soonest.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Huey Lee-

E-mail: admin@skauto.com.sg

#### Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 24 January, 2017 3:22 PM

To:

claims@transcab.com.sq

Cc:

CS A Team; 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-

ins.com'; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5541L & SKE 5377Z ALONG/AT JURONG WEST ST 92 T-

X JURONG WEST ST 91 ON 13/09/2016

#### 24 January 2016

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Mdm,

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA16017401/Ayb3

YOUR REF : SHC 5541L

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5541L & SKE 5377Z ALONG/AT JURONG WEST ST 92 T-X JURONG WEST ST 91 ON 13/09/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SK Automobile Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner SKE 5377Z against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you/your driver had hit third-party vehicle from the rear, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

There is an excess of S\$ 5,000.00 on Third Party claims under your policy. Please make a cheque payment of S\$ 5,000.00 payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd" with your vehicle registration number and the date of accident indicated on the back of your cheque and mail to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter/email. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to jaskhine@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter/email if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any).
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or email us at <a href="mailto:jaskhine@lkkauto.com">jaskhine@lkkauto.com</a>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2017"

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, Chua Lye Choon (the third pa	rty claimant) of Blt 853 Jury West 84
# 03-315 S (64085) (address), ow authorize St Andomobile Ale Hd	oner of She 5377 2 (vehicle no.) hereby  ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rent  SKE 53)/Z that was damaged pursuant to	tal loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. the accident which occurred on 13 09 16 (date)
vehicle no/s SHC 5541 L ("the accide	191891 (location) involving
	by above mentioned claim in a manner that they add to received payment further to settlement of my wour of the workshop.
	the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a ability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers
Dated this > 0 (day) of SRP	_(month) 20 16 (year)
t sous t	B. Auto
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
( with company starry if applicable )	( with company stamp)



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SHC 5541L (Insd veh)	
	SKE 5377Z (TP veh)	Model: Nissan Almera (1498cc)
Date of Accident/ Time:	13/09/2016	3 3

Remarks:	* Assessed Liability to b	e filled o	only for chain callis	ons and	for cases	where I	BOLA doe	s not apply.	
	BOLA Liability:								
B)	For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop:		BOLA	Applicabl	e: Yes/ t	No BOL	A Scenario No:	
A)	For Non GIA Registerer	d Works	hop:	Agree	d Liability	100	{36		
Is Third P	me: SK AUTOMOBILE PTE arty Workshop GIA Registere	d? [	] YES [X]	NO	(Kindly	indicate	e below)		
	lement Sum (Global Sum)	15	6,900.00						
		15							
Others:		- \$							
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	15							
Rental (if	any)	1.5						days at 5	per day
Loss of U		:5						days at S	per day
Final Rep	air Cost	:5	101-11-10						
Repair Es	timate	- 5	18,599-16						

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative /- Workshop stamp

Name of Representative: Hung Los 28 06 19 Date:

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable) Name of Witness: JAH TYJON.

Date:

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative. Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date:

# SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01 Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) S415933 Phone +65 6789-5155 Fax +65 6783-5155 CO Reg No. 201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H

# TAX INVOICE

DATE:

30-Apr-18

INVOICE #

IV18-80134

VEH REG NO:

SKE 5377 Z

Bill To:

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

DESCRIPTION			AMOUNT
Being cost of repair inclusive of labour charges, parts and accessories for the abovementioned vehicle.		\$	5,700.0
ar the approximation vertice.			
	Sub.Total	5	5,700.0
	7% GST	5	399.0
	Total	\$	6,099,0

Make all cheques payable to "SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD"

OF THE STATE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

# CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD 5 TANAH MERAH KECHIL ROAD

5 TANAH MERAH KECHIL ROAD #17-05 SINGAPORE 466665 TEL: 6789 5155 FAX: 6783 5155

# INVOICE

VEH REG NO

Invoice To: CHUA LYE CHOON BLK 852 JURONG WEST ST 81 #02-315 SINGAPORE 640852

DATE	INVOICE #
26/09/2016	VII50052

TERMS

		SKE5377Z	DUE ON RECP
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
CAR RENTAL FROM 14/09/16 TO 24/09/16	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
		TOTAL	\$1,400.0



# CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

5 Tanah Merah Kechil Road #17-05 S 46685 Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 67835155 No: 1443

ROC No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

SKE53/12 SKALOP/L

HIHER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: SJB3 /53 L. Replace Veh No:	
Name: (aa in VC) Chuo Lye Choon	Mileage Out: Mileage Out	
NRICPASSPORT NO SER4) 69 6H	Make & Model: TOYOTA AXIO Auto / Manual Group:	
Address (Hes) BIL 85 1 Therong West of 402 513	OUT: Date 14 09 16 Time: 1510 415	
Name & Address of Employer	HIRE/PERIOD EXPIRY	
Name & Address of Englisher	COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER EXCESS JOOO - YES	/ No
	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE YES	/ N
Occupation: Driving Exp: 344/2   145	CHARGES	
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Daily (O @\$ 140.00 per day 1400	00
Issue Date: Date of Birth: 27/12/19-68	Weekly 0\$ per week	1
Tel: (O) (F) HP/PG 9663 1903	TANKS OF THE PROPERTY OF	_
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	The second secon	
Name: (es in I/C)	Hours @\$ per hour	_
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	Others G\$	_
Address (Res):	CDW 6\$ per day/month	_
Driving Licence No: D/L. Type : Local / International	PAI @\$ per day/month	
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Delivery Service	
Occupation: Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$ 1400 C	00
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	PETROL LEVEL	
90 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
REAR PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	in E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	_
	EXTENSION	_
	Collection Service	_
	Misc.	
	TOTAL CHARGES \$	_
HIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	Rented out by :	
A HIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	The contract of	
Z 4	Hiror's Signature	
ACCESSORIES CHECK	THE STATE OF THE S	
Ashtray Cig Lighter S/Tyre		
STD Tools Jack Hub Caps	Addition Driver's Signature	
	Account to the a collimana	

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

#### · IMPORTANT

- 1. ORLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 3 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS ADDRESSENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKONG AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS AND THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HINER. AN AUMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS RECIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER GHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COM AND JOR PAY WHERE APPLICABLE
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO REHTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BOOKY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 14 HOURS.

  5. VISIOLE IS STRICTLY FOR SHIPAPORE USE CITY. AND MAY NOT BE DISVEN OUT OF ENGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMMAY CARE FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD.

HETURIN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "BISNATURE OF HIRE OF HALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT SEE CHALLESDED ON QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOUVER.

DATEIN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	- C
24/9/16	10.30an				SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Su	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	15 Sep 2016		15 Sep 2016 15:57 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,700 Edit Esti		S\$5,7 View	Rpt		Repor	ng for S t el Case	urvey
)	Main	R	eference	CI	aim Deta	ails		Docume	nts	5	how All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				1	Created	by insurer]			
insured:	TRANS-CA	AB SERVICES PT	E LTD, ID: -								
fain Salmant:	CHUA LYE	CHOON, ID: S	6847696H								
/ehicle Reg No.:	SKE537	7Z			Date of L			5 22:00 - :59 and 12 Days	From LTA Reg	Date (M	tan Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / C03	99830			Policy/Co Note No.		1680520 (	Third Party Or	nly)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SHC5541L				Policy No (Claiman		10473254				
					Excess:		\$\$5,000.00				
Repairer	SK Autom	obile Pte Ltd (H	Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av	enue 4, #03	-01 Vicor	m Inspe	ection Cent	tre, 415933 Ka	ki Bukit - Tel:	678951	55
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	8 [Handle	d by SAS	HE Go	Mui Sang	1			
Claimant's Insurer:	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	(HQ) - Tel: (65)									
Adjuster	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	(Handled	by AD	RIAN LIN	G] [Final	Rpt due 26	09/201	16]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	ampose	Case Ma
<ul> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> <li>AXA_SG</li> </ul>	(27/03/2019) (29/01/2019) (10/05/2018) (25/09/2017) (11/01/2017) (14/12/2016)	: REMINDER ON : FILE REVIEW - : Re: C0399830 : C0399830 STA : TP settlement : RE: Direct Sett	date Approved (S ADVISING STATU PLS ADVISE STAT STATUS OF CLAIM TUS OF CLAIM - C0399830/P168 Jement - Accident Assignment - C039	IS-VO TUS-VO I 0520 Involving	SHC5541						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				Vie	w All   s	earch Tasks	Create New 1	Task	Comple
					er A	- 714	d By	Completed C		_	Don

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

#### Claim Documents

\*SKE5377Z (C0399830)
[SHC5541L]
TP
CHUA LYE CHOON
Sep 13 2016 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 💟	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/12/16 22:21	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SHCSS41L, Claimant: TRANS-CAS SERVICES PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/12/16 10:42	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	itos/Images		3 per i	page V	<b>Z</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	brodie total	Thumbnail	-
1	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	08/12/17 11:38	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	3
6	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	50
7	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
9	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	50
13	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
14	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O	Load JPG	V
15	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
17	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	1
18	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
19	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	[Z]
23	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
26	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	M
28	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
29	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	120
11	08/12/17 11:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V

A53	essment Reports		1 per page	- X
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	-
			0	V
33	08/12/17 11:38	General View	Load JP	3 1
34	08/12/17 11:38	General View	■ Load JP	3 2
35	08/12/17 11:38	General View	Load JP	3 🗹
36	08/12/17 11:38	General View	6 Load 3P	3 🐼
37	08/12/17 11:38	General View	1.coad JP	3 🗸
38	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load JP	and a
39	08/12/17 11:38	General View	■ Load 3Pc	3 🗷
40	08/12/17 11:38	General View	♠ Load 3Pt	-
41	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load JP	
42	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load 3Pi	-
43	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O Load 3PG	_
44	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load JP(	97750
45	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load IP(	-
46	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O Load JPI	-
47	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O Load JPI	-
48	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O Load JP	_
49	08/12/17 11:38	General View	D Load JP	-
50	08/12/17 11:38	General View	O Load JP	-
51	08/12/17 11:38	General View	3 Load 3Pd	
52	08/12/17 11:38	General View	① Load JP	
53	08/12/17 11:38	General View	€ Load JP	3 2
54	08/12/17 11:38	General View	€ Load 3PG	3
55	08/12/17 11:38	General View	■ Load JP	3 1
56	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPc	3 2
57	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JP	5 Z
58	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	3 <b>V</b>
59	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pc	
60	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPG	3 🐼
61	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	D Load 3Pi	
62	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPC	
63	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP(	
64	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP(	-
65	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP(	
66	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load IPG	
67	88/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPC	and the last
			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SE	-
6B	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	E Load JPC  Load JPC	100
69	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo		
70	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPC	_
71	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3P0	
72	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	10.00
73	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	
74	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3PG	-
75	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	-
76	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	5
77	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	
78	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	· 🗹
79	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	· 50
80	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3PG	
81	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
82	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
83	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
84	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	V
85	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
86	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
87	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	9
88	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
89	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
90	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
91	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
92	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
93	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
94	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
95	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
96	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	17
97	08/12/17 11:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	The state of the s	Thumbnail	Print
1	15/09/16 12:06	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	15/09/16 12:06	CO-CLAIMANT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	15/09/16 12:06	SKE5377Z TP GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/12/16 11:41	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	05/06/18 13:52	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/06/18 13:52	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	22/06/19 12:08	PARF_COE REBATE	0	Load PDF	
5	22/06/19 12:08	LKK Survey Photos	0	Load PDF	
6	22/06/19 12:08	LKK Resurvey Photos	0	Load PDF	
7	10/07/19 09:22	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load POF	
В	10/07/19 09:22	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load POF	
9	10/07/19 09:22	PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT	0	Load PDF	
	The state of the s			The second second second	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	Application and Application of the Community of the Commu
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16017401/APB3Q2

Date:

10/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Claimant Vehicle SKE5377Z

Policy No:

P1680520

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC5541L

Date of Loss:

13/09/2016

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

C0399830

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKE5377Z

Make & Model:

NISSAN ALMERA, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

119058 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

01/03/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MNTBBAN1720000024

Engine Capacity:

1498 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65 R15

Front Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		11,342.39	4,377.75	6,964.64	61.40
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,040.00	2,830.00	3,210.00	53.15
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	17,382.39	7,207.75	10,174.64	58.53
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,700.00		
	(S\$)	17,382.39	5,700.00	11,682.39	67.21
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,216.77	399.00	817.77	67.21
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,599.16	6,099.00	12,500.16	67.21
	+ Car Rental (10.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$)		1,000.00		
N		tt Liability (S\$)	7,099.00		
	Global Sum S	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/09/2016

Date Inspected:

16/09/2016 Inspected At:

Sk Automobile Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-46 Premier @ Kaki

Adjuster Report

Bukit Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair:

9.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce		
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Jun 2018)	
Parts:	143	NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKE5377Z)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running pag numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.	

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID (CONSISTENT)	Dented	589.00 FL	*589.00 FL
2	1		*BOOT LID TOP LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Damaged	147.90 FL	*147.90 FL
3	1		*BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	371.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	384.00 FL	*384.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Dented	249.20 FL	*183.40 FL
6	2		*TAIL LAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Dented	498.40 FL	*374.20 FL
7	2		*TAIL LAMP (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	360.00 FL	*360.00 FL
8	1		*REAR FENDER LH (CONSISTENT)	Repair	453.40 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR DOOR INNER LOCK LH (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	ot 389.50 FL	
10	1		*REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	650.60 FL	*650.60 FL
11	1		*REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	211.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Buckled	1,497.90 FL	*694.00 FL
13	1		*REAR CHASSIS EXTENSION MEMBER LH (CONSISTENT)	Repair	665.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Repair	793.40 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary		
16	1		*BOOT LID LOGO (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	53.20 FN	*53.20 FN
17	1		*BOOT LID INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	332.00 FN	*-FN
18	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM ALMERA(CONSISTENT)	Necessary	75.10 FN	*75.10 FN
19	1		*BOOT LID LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	50.60 FN	*-FN
20	1		*BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP (CONSISTENT)	Cut	166.30 FN	*166.30 FN
21	2		*BOOT LID STOPPER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	24.80 FN	*24.80 FN
22	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	86.00 FN	*86.00 FN
23	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONNER) (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	86.00 FN	*-FN
24	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	184.50 FN	*133.80 FN
25	2		*REAR FENDER INNER COWLING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	365.80 FN	*- FN
26	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	N/S Torn		
27	1		*REAR FENDER AIR VENT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	94.90 FN	*-FN
28	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	198.80 FN	*-FN
29	1		*REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	145.00 FN	*-FN

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
30	1		*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	651.00 FN	*-FN
31	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	144.10 FN	*144.10 FN
32	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD (CONSISTENT)	Torn	543.00 FN	*495.40 FN
33	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT (CONSISTENT)	Bent	42.30 FN	*42.30 FN
34	1		*REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	235.20 FN	*-FN
35	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	69.40 FN	*-FN
36	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Dented	50.00FS	*50.00 FS
37	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
38	1		*BOOT LID SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	80.00FS	*-FS
39	10		*BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*-FS
40	6		*BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	39.00 FS	*-FS
41	4		*TAIL LAMP CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	32.00 FS	*32.00 FS
42	2		*TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	160.00 FS	*-FS
43	1		*REAR FENDER SEALANT LH (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	80.00FS	*-FS
44	16		*REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	104.00 FS	*-FS
45	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (18 PCS)	Necessary	117.00 FS	*30.00 FS
46	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*-FS
47	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
48	4		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	26.00 FS	*10.00FS
49	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	150.00 FS	*60.00FS
50	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	250.00 FS	*50.00FS
51	1		*REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	Damaged	220.00 FS	*220.00FS
52	1		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Bent		*100.00FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	pcNett. L=ListItemDisc. N=NettItemDisc.		La Tilliana New York	
				Sub Total (S\$)		5,551.30
			<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 30.</li> </ul>	.00/30.00% (S\$)	2,431.59	1,014.93
			- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.	.00/10.00% (S\$)	434.52	158.62

Total Parts (S\$) 11,342.39 4,377.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING , REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	New	2,200.00	1,200.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,800.00	1,200.00
3	TUFF COAT	New	300.00	100.00
4	WIRING CHECK	New	120.00	30.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT /UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	300.00	80.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	0.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK	New	150.00	80.00
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	80,00	40.00
9	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	350.00	0.00
10	TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	80.00	0.00
11	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	New	80.00	0.00
12	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE	New	180.00	100.00
13	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS ,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC	New	280.00	0.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	6,040.00	2,830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >